Inline filters with filter
element according to
DIN 24550
Type 245LEN0040 to 0400;
245LE0130, 0150
▶ Size according to DIN 24550: 0040 to 0400
▶ additional sizes: 0130, 0150
▶ Nominal pressure 250 bar [3628 psi]

Supplementary information
09 Manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18 Z1
Order example:
245LEN0100-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-R4
Further versions (filter materials, connections,...) are available on request.
3
Preferred types
1) An appropriate differential pressure via the filter and measuring
device according to ISO 3968. The differential pressure measured
on the maintenance indicator is lower.
245LE(N) preferred types, NBR seal, flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Inline filter with bypass, filter rating 3 µm
Type Flow in l/min [gpm] at
Δp = 1.5 bar  [21.75 psi]  1) Filter
245LEN0040-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 29 [6.1] ..R2 ..U3
245LEN0063-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 44 [7.9] ..R4 ..U4
245LEN0100-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 61 [11.6] ..R4 ..U4
245LE0130-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 101 [19.5] ..R5 ..U5
245LE0150-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 123 [23.5] ..R5 ..U5
245LEN0160-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 184 [34.9] ..R6 ..U6
245LEN0250-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 261 [50.2] ..R6 ..U6
245LEN0400-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 330 [66.0] ..R6 ..U6
Inline filter with bypass, filter rating 6 µm
Type Flow in l/min [gpm] at
Δp = 1.5 bar  [21.75 psi]  1) Filter
245LEN0040-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 48 [12.7] ..R2 ..U3
245LEN0063-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 78 [20.6] ..R4 ..U4
245LEN0100-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 82 [21.7] ..R4 ..U4
245LE0130-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 152 [40.2] ..R5 ..U5
245LE0150-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 170 [45.0] ..R5 ..U5
245LEN0160-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 245 [64.7] ..R6 ..U6
245LEN0250-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 310 [81.9] ..R6 ..U6
245LEN0400-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 400 [105.7] ..R6 ..U6
Inline filter with bypass, filter rating 10 µm
Type Flow in l/min [gpm] at
Δp = 1.5 bar  [21.75 psi]  1) Filter
245LEN0040-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 58 [15.3] ..R2 ..U3
245LEN0063-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 98 [18.2] ..R4 ..U4
245LEN0100-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 84 [22.2] ..R4 ..U4
245LE0130-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 172 [45.4] ..R5 ..U5
245LE0150-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 196 [51.8] ..R5 ..U5
245LEN0160-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 281 [74.2] ..R6 ..U6
245LEN0250-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 330 [87.2] ..R6 ..U6
245LEN0400-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 420 [111.0] ..R6 ..U6
4
˜°
˛˝˙

2. – – 0 –
Filter element
Order example:
2,0100 H3XL-A00-0-M
For detailed information on filter elements please refer to data sheet.
Preferred program replacement filter element
Replacement filter element 3 micron Replacement filter element 6 micron     Replacement filter element 10 micron
2,0040 H3XL-A00-0-M 2,0040 H6XL-A00-0-M 2,0040 H10XL-A00-0-M
2,0063 H3XL-A00-0-M 2,0063 H6XL-A00-0-M 2,0063 H10XL-A00-0-M
2,0100 H3XL-A00-0-M 2,0100 H6XL-A00-0-M 2,0100 H10XL-A00-0-M
2,0130 H3XL-A00-0-M 2,0130 H6XL-A00-0-M 2,0130 H10XL-A00-0-M
2,0150 H3XL-A00-0-M 2,0150 H6XL-A00-0-M 2,0150 H10XL-A00-0-M
2,0160 H3XL-A00-0-M 2,0160 H6XL-A00-0-M 2,0160 H10XL-A00-0-M
2,0250 H3XL-A00-0-M 2,0250 H6XL-A00-0-M 2,0250 H10XL-A00-0-M
2,0400 H3XL-A00-0-M 2.0400 H6XL-A00-0-M 2,0400 H10XL-A00-0-M
17
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – –
Ordering code
spare parts
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 Mechanical optical indicator O
Version
03 Pressure difference, modular design D01
Switching pressure
04 2.2 bar [32 psi] 2,2
5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5,0
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Max. operating pressure
06 Switching pressure 2.2 bar [32 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
Mechanical optical mainte-
nance indicator
WO-D01-2.2-M-160
WO-D01-2.2-V-160
WO-D01-5,0-M-450
WO-D01-5,0-V-450
18
Ordering code
spare parts
01 Seal kit D
02 Series 245LE
Size
03 NG0040-0100 N0040-0100
Size 0130-0150 0130-0150
NG0160-0400 N0160-0400
Seal
04 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04
D 245LE –
Seal kit
Seal kit